

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).891/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2004 in CRLMC No. 1200/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

KANHAI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, respondents are permitted to file counter affidavit before 15.12.2006. Thereafter, petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before 17.1.2007.

List the matter on 17.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

